centered. The pillars of kasneb ESG policy are:

(a)	 Education and training
(b)	 Health
(c)	 Disaster relief
(d)	 Environment
(e)	 Youth talent development
(f)	 Voluntary community service

During the financial year 2020/2021, kasneb contributed Sh.619,097 (six hundred and nineteen thousand and 
ninety seven) only towards economic social governance. In addition, members of staff participated in related 
ESG activities. The following were the key ESG activity engagements:

Environmental activities 
Kasneb sponsored and participated in the 2021 World Environment Day (WED) in Garissa County which is an